060 - Sumter County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

11/5/2025 6:34:32 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2025

Exhibit F-I-A

GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS

General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A L/T Dept
$5,579,154.71 ($262,530.28) $18,052.51 $9,176,543.59 $0.00 $155,447.01 $0.00
$187,293.00 $706,055.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $806.42 $0.00
$21,122.36 $59,733.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $38,380.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,817.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,317,484.74
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,540,205.89
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,494,547.63
$5,792,387.80 $541,639.10 $18,052.51 $9,176,543.59 $0.00 $156,253.43 $53,352,238.26
$168,096.73 $176,260.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,074.26 $0.00
$59,733.53 $21,122.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,099.00 $86,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $109,323.52 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,494,547.63
$231,929.26 $283,982.61 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $116,397.78 $15,494,547.63
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $37,857,690.63
$45,180.00 $38,380.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,515,278.54 $219,276.24 $18,052.51 $9,176,543.59 $0.00 $39,855.65 $0.00
$5,560,458.54 $257,656.49 $18,052.51 $9,176,543.59 $0.00 $39,855.65 $37,857,690.63
$5,792,387.80 $541,639.10 $18,052.51 $9,176,543.59 $0.00 $156,253.43 $53,352,238.26

Pulled from Raw

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

060 - Sumter County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

11/5/2025 6:35:50 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2025

General

$12,963,088.84
$160.00
$4,442,442.65
$57,987.66
$17,463,679.15

$5,659,788.98
$3,387,927.71
$1,718,695.06
$1,543,705.26
$1,279,410.61
$4,199,127.57
$0.00
$325,695.31
$18,114,350.50

$353,087.57
$356,355.03
($3,267.46)

($653,938.81)
$6,214,397.35
$5,560,458.54

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$3,672,958.14
$119,062.18
$19,484.96
$3,811,505.28

$1,282,524.58
$986,450.03
$81,194.59
$1,367,080.36
$327,706.14
$0.00

$0.00
$79,439.36
$4,124,395.06

$372,548.10
$21,000.79
$351,547.31

$38,657.53
$218,998.96
$257,656.49

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$1,046,146.14
$0.00
$1,046,146.14

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,040,397.50
$0.00
$1,040,397.50

$1,040,397.50
$1,040,397.50
$0.00

$5,748.64
$12,303.87
$18,052.51

Pulled from Raw

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$9,080,909.62
$0.00
$132,292.74
$0.00
$9,213,202.36

$0.00

$0.00
$21,052.00
$1,341,653.38
$0.00
$1,465,447.62
$1,245,672.31
$0.00
$4,073,825.31

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,139,377.05
$4,037,166.54
$9,176,543.59

$0.00
$0.00
$48,538.75
$0.00
$48,538.75

$26,056.66
$5,896.95
$65.78
$3,155.25
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$9,864.44
$45,039.08

$0.00
$283.90
($283.90)

$3,215.77
$36,639.88
$39,855.65

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$22,043,998.46
$3,673,118.14
$5,788,482.46
$77,472.62
$31,583,071.68

$6,968,370.22
$4,380,274.69
$1,821,007.43
$4,255,594.25
$1,607,116.75
$5,664,575.19
$2,286,069.81
$414,999.11
$27,398,007.45

$1,766,033.17
$1,418,037.22
$347,995.95

$4,533,060.18
$10,519,506.60
$15,052,566.78
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

060 - Sumter County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/5/2025 6:37:23 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2025

Budget

$12,246,768.00
$0.00
$3,815,888.00
$59,905.00
$16,122,561.00

$5,459,683.75
$3,211,587.63
$1,718,109.00
$1,726,782.53
$1,079,097.23
$5,064,672.00
$0.00
$332,413.00
$18,592,345.14

$197,499.71
$356,355.03
($158,855.32)

($2,628,639.46)
$6,118,740.22
$3,490,100.76

GENERAL

Actual

$12,963,088.84
$160.00
$4,442,442.65
$57,987.66
$17,463,679.15

$5,659,788.98
$3,387,927.71
$1,718,695.06
$1,543,705.26
$1,279,410.61
$4,199,127.57
$0.00
$325,695.31
$18,114,350.50

$353,087.57
$356,355.03
($3,267.46)

($653,938.81)
$6,214,397.35
$5,560,458.54

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$716,320.84
$160.00
$626,554.65
($1,917.34)
$1,341,118.15

($200,105.23)
($176,340.08)
($586.06)
$183,077.27
($200,313.38)
$865,544.43
$0.00
$6,717.69
$477,994.64

$155,587.86
$0.00
$155,587.86

$1,974,700.65
$95,657.13
$2,070,357.78

Pulled from Raw

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$4,845,792.63
$244,163.00
$63,000.00
$5,152,955.63

$1,643,792.89
$1,209,638.83
$64,781.07
$1,510,665.28
$415,428.68
$0.00

$0.00
$303,368.31
$5,147,675.06

$356,355.03
$0.00
$356,355.03

$361,635.60
$230,182.38
$591,817.98

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$3,672,958.14
$119,062.18
$19,484.96
$3,811,505.28

$1,282,524.58
$986,450.03
$81,194.59
$1,367,080.36
$327,706.14
$0.00

$0.00
$79,439.36
$4,124,395.06

$372,548.10
$21,000.79
$351,547.31

$38,657.53
$218,998.96
$257,656.49

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,172,834.49)
($125,100.82)
($43,515.04)
($1,341,450.35)

$361,268.31
$223,188.80
($16,413.52)
$143,584.92
$87,722.54
$0.00

$0.00
$223,928.95
$1,023,280.00

$16,193.07
($21,000.79)
($4,807.72)

($322,978.07)
($11,183.42)
($334,161.49)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

060 - Sumter County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/5/2025 7:26:13 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2025

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,799,626.00 $1,046,146.14
$0.00 $0.00

$1,799,626.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,040,397.50
$0.00
$1,040,397.50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$759,228.50
$12,223.00
$771,451.50

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

$1,046,146.14

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,040,397.50
$0.00
$1,040,397.50

$1,040,397.50
$1,040,397.50
$0.00

$5,748.64
$12,303.87
$18,052.51

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($753,479.86)
$0.00
($753,479.86)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,040,397.50
($1,040,397.50)
$0.00

($753,479.86)
$80.87
($753,398.99)

Pulled from Raw

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$5,384,806.74
$0.00
$68,621.00
$0.00
$5,453,427.74

$0.00

$0.00
$21,052.00
$641,026.00
$0.00
$5,609,187.01
$450,545.69
$0.00
$6,721,810.70

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($1,268,382.96)
$2,674,047.00
$1,405,664.04

Actual

$9,080,909.62
$0.00
$132,292.74
$0.00
$9,213,202.36

$0.00

$0.00
$21,052.00
$1,341,653.38
$0.00
$1,465,447.62
$1,245,672.31
$0.00
$4,073,825.31

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,139,377.05
$4,037,166.54
$9,176,543.59

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$3,696,102.88
$0.00
$63,671.74
$0.00
$3,759,774.62

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($700,627.38)
$0.00
$4,143,739.39
($795,126.62)
$0.00
$2,647,985.39

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,407,760.01
$1,363,119.54
$7,770,879.55
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060 - Sumter County Schools

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2025

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Description Budget Actual
Revenues
State Sources $0.00 $0.00
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00
Local Sources $41,759.00 $48,538.75
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $41,759.00 $48,538.75
Expenditures
Instructional Services $27,190.00 $26,056.66
Instructional Support Services $264.00 $5,896.95
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $65.78
Auxiliary Services $1,080.00 $3,155.25
Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00
Total Outlay $0.00 $0.00
Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00
Other Expenditures $8,882.00 $9,864.44
Total Expenditures: $37,416.00 $45,039.08
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $0.00
Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $283.90
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 ($283.90)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $4,343.00 $3,215.77
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $35,139.88 $36,639.88
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30: $39,482.88 $39,855.65

11/5/2025 7:26:39 PM

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$6,779.75
$0.00
$6,779.75

$1,133.34
($5,632.95)
($65.78)
($2,075.25)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($982.44)
($7,623.08)

$0.00
($283.90)
($283.90)

($1,127.23)
$1,500.00
$372.77

Pulled from Raw

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$17,631,574.74
$4,845,792.63
$5,970,057.00
$122,905.00
$28,570,329.37

$7,130,666.64
$4,421,490.46
$1,803,942.07
$3,879,553.81
$1,494,525.91
$10,673,859.01
$1,490,943.19
$644,663.31
$31,539,644.40

$553,854.74
$356,355.03
$197,499.71

($2,771,815.32)
$9,070,332.48
$6,298,517.16

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$22,043,998.46
$3,673,118.14
$5,788,482.46
$77,472.62
$31,583,071.68

$6,968,370.22
$4,380,274.69
$1,821,007.43
$4,255,594.25
$1,607,116.75
$5,664,575.19
$2,286,069.81
$414,999.11
$27,398,007.45

$1,766,033.17
$1,418,037.22
$347,995.95

$4,533,060.18
$10,519,506.60
$15,052,566.78

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$4,412,423.72
($1,172,674.49)
($181,574.54)
($45,432.38)
$3,012,742.31

$162,296.42
$41,215.77
($17,065.36)
($376,040.44)
($112,590.84)
$5,009,283.82
($795,126.62)
$229,664.20
$4,141,636.95

$1,212,178.43
($1,061,682.19)
$150,496.24

$7,304,875.50
$1,449,174.12
$8,754,049.62
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