STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-I-A

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2025

060 - Sumter County Schools		GOVERNM	ENTAL		PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$5,579,154.71	(\$262,530.28)	\$18,052.51	\$9,176,543.59	\$0.00	\$155,447.01	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$187,293.00	\$706,055.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$806.42	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$21,122.36	\$59,733.53	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$38,380.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	\$4,817.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36,317,484.74
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,540,205.89
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,494,547.63
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$5,792,387.80	\$541,639.10	\$18,052.51	\$9,176,543.59	\$0.00	\$156,253.43	\$53,352,238.26
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$168,096.73	\$176,260.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,074.26	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	\$59,733.53	\$21,122.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$4,099.00	\$86,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$109,323.52	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,494,547.63
Total Liabilities:	\$231,929.26	\$283,982.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$116,397.78	\$15,494,547.63
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37,857,690.63
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$45,180.00	\$38,380.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$5,515,278.54	\$219,276.24	\$18,052.51	\$9,176,543.59	\$0.00	\$39,855.65	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$5,560,458.54	\$257,656.49	\$18,052.51	\$9,176,543.59	\$0.00	\$39,855.65	\$37,857,690.63
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$5,792,387.80	\$541,639.10	\$18,052.51	\$9,176,543.59	\$0.00	\$156,253.43	\$53,352,238.26

Exhibit F-II-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2025

060 - Sumter County Schools GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY

ood Games Gounty Gomooid	331211111121111						
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total	
Revenues							
State Sources	\$12,963,088.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,080,909.62	\$0.00	\$22,043,998.46	
Federal Sources	\$160.00	\$3,672,958.14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,673,118.14	
Local Sources	\$4,442,442.65	\$119,062.18	\$1,046,146.14	\$132,292.74	\$48,538.75	\$5,788,482.46	
Other Sources	\$57,987.66	\$19,484.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$77,472.62	
otal Revenues:	\$17,463,679.15	\$3,811,505.28	\$1,046,146.14	\$9,213,202.36	\$48,538.75	\$31,583,071.68	
xpenditures							
Instructional Services	\$5,659,788.98	\$1,282,524.58	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$26,056.66	\$6,968,370.22	
Instructional Support Services	\$3,387,927.71	\$986,450.03	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,896.95	\$4,380,274.69	
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,718,695.06	\$81,194.59	\$0.00	\$21,052.00	\$65.78	\$1,821,007.43	
Auxiliary Services	\$1,543,705.26	\$1,367,080.36	\$0.00	\$1,341,653.38	\$3,155.25	\$4,255,594.25	
General Administrative Services	\$1,279,410.61	\$327,706.14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,607,116.75	
Capital Outlay	\$4,199,127.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,465,447.62	\$0.00	\$5,664,575.19	
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,040,397.50	\$1,245,672.31	\$0.00	\$2,286,069.81	
Other Expenditures	\$325,695.31	\$79,439.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,864.44	\$414,999.11	
otal Expenditures:	\$18,114,350.50	\$4,124,395.06	\$1,040,397.50	\$4,073,825.31	\$45,039.08	\$27,398,007.45	
Other Fund Sources (Uses)							
Other Fund Sources:	\$353,087.57	\$372,548.10	\$1,040,397.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,766,033.17	
Other Fund Uses:	\$356,355.03	\$21,000.79	\$1,040,397.50	\$0.00	\$283.90	\$1,418,037.22	
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$3,267.46)	\$351,547.31	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$283.90)	\$347,995.95	
xcess Revenues and Other Sources Over Jnder) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$653,938.81)	\$38,657.53	\$5,748.64	\$5,139,377.05	\$3,215.77	\$4,533,060.18	
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$6,214,397.35	\$218,998.96	\$12,303.87	\$4,037,166.54	\$36,639.88	\$10,519,506.60	
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:	\$5,560,458.54	\$257,656.49	\$18,052.51	\$9,176,543.59	\$39,855.65	\$15,052,566.78	
			•				

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2025

060 - Sumter County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$12,246,768.00	\$12,963,088.84	\$716,320.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$4,845,792.63	\$3,672,958.14	(\$1,172,834.49)
Local Sources	\$3,815,888.00	\$4,442,442.65	\$626,554.65	\$244,163.00	\$119,062.18	(\$125,100.82)
Other Sources	\$59,905.00	\$57,987.66	(\$1,917.34)	\$63,000.00	\$19,484.96	(\$43,515.04)
Total Revenues:	\$16,122,561.00	\$17,463,679.15	\$1,341,118.15	\$5,152,955.63	\$3,811,505.28	(\$1,341,450.35)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$5,459,683.75	\$5,659,788.98	(\$200,105.23)	\$1,643,792.89	\$1,282,524.58	\$361,268.31
Instructional Support Services	\$3,211,587.63	\$3,387,927.71	(\$176,340.08)	\$1,209,638.83	\$986,450.03	\$223,188.80
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,718,109.00	\$1,718,695.06	(\$586.06)	\$64,781.07	\$81,194.59	(\$16,413.52)
Auxiliary Services	\$1,726,782.53	\$1,543,705.26	\$183,077.27	\$1,510,665.28	\$1,367,080.36	\$143,584.92
General Administrative Services	\$1,079,097.23	\$1,279,410.61	(\$200,313.38)	\$415,428.68	\$327,706.14	\$87,722.54
Special Revenue Outlay	\$5,064,672.00	\$4,199,127.57	\$865,544.43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$332,413.00	\$325,695.31	\$6,717.69	\$303,368.31	\$79,439.36	\$223,928.95
Total Expenditures:	\$18,592,345.14	\$18,114,350.50	\$477,994.64	\$5,147,675.06	\$4,124,395.06	\$1,023,280.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$197,499.71	\$353,087.57	\$155,587.86	\$356,355.03	\$372,548.10	\$16,193.07
Other Financing Uses:	\$356,355.03	\$356,355.03	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,000.79	(\$21,000.79)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$158,855.32)	(\$3,267.46)	\$155,587.86	\$356,355.03	\$351,547.31	(\$4,807.72)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$2,628,639.46)	(\$653,938.81)	\$1,974,700.65	\$361,635.60	\$38,657.53	(\$322,978.07)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$6,118,740.22	\$6,214,397.35	\$95,657.13	\$230,182.38	\$218,998.96	(\$11,183.42)
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$3,490,100.76	\$5,560,458.54	\$2,070,357.78	\$591,817.98	\$257,656.49	(\$334,161.49)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2025

060 - Sumter County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,384,806.74	\$9,080,909.62	\$3,696,102.88
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$1,799,626.00	\$1,046,146.14	(\$753,479.86)	\$68,621.00	\$132,292.74	\$63,671.74
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$1,799,626.00	\$1,046,146.14	(\$753,479.86)	\$5,453,427.74	\$9,213,202.36	\$3,759,774.62
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,052.00	\$21,052.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$641,026.00	\$1,341,653.38	(\$700,627.38)
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,609,187.01	\$1,465,447.62	\$4,143,739.39
Debt Service	\$1,040,397.50	\$1,040,397.50	\$0.00	\$450,545.69	\$1,245,672.31	(\$795,126.62)
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$1,040,397.50	\$1,040,397.50	\$0.00	\$6,721,810.70	\$4,073,825.31	\$2,647,985.39
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$1,040,397.50	\$1,040,397.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$1,040,397.50	(\$1,040,397.50)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$759,228.50	\$5,748.64	(\$753,479.86)	(\$1,268,382.96)	\$5,139,377.05	\$6,407,760.01
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$12,223.00	\$12,303.87	\$80.87	\$2,674,047.00	\$4,037,166.54	\$1,363,119.54
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$771,451.50	\$18,052.51	(\$753,398.99)	\$1,405,664.04	\$9,176,543.59	\$7,770,879.55

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2025

060 - Sumter County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE 1	VARIANCE	
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues	_		•	_		
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,631,574.74	\$22,043,998.46	\$4,412,423.72
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,845,792.63	\$3,673,118.14	(\$1,172,674.49)
Local Sources	\$41,759.00	\$48,538.75	\$6,779.75	\$5,970,057.00	\$5,788,482.46	(\$181,574.54)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$122,905.00	\$77,472.62	(\$45,432.38)
Total Revenues:	\$41,759.00	\$48,538.75	\$6,779.75	\$28,570,329.37	\$31,583,071.68	\$3,012,742.31
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$27,190.00	\$26,056.66	\$1,133.34	\$7,130,666.64	\$6,968,370.22	\$162,296.42
Instructional Support Services	\$264.00	\$5,896.95	(\$5,632.95)	\$4,421,490.46	\$4,380,274.69	\$41,215.77
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$65.78	(\$65.78)	\$1,803,942.07	\$1,821,007.43	(\$17,065.36)
Auxiliary Services	\$1,080.00	\$3,155.25	(\$2,075.25)	\$3,879,553.81	\$4,255,594.25	(\$376,040.44)
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,494,525.91	\$1,607,116.75	(\$112,590.84)
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,673,859.01	\$5,664,575.19	\$5,009,283.82
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,490,943.19	\$2,286,069.81	(\$795,126.62)
Other Expenditures	\$8,882.00	\$9,864.44	(\$982.44)	\$644,663.31	\$414,999.11	\$229,664.20
Total Expenditures:	\$37,416.00	\$45,039.08	(\$7,623.08)	\$31,539,644.40	\$27,398,007.45	\$4,141,636.95
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$553,854.74	\$1,766,033.17	\$1,212,178.43
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$283.90	(\$283.90)	\$356,355.03	\$1,418,037.22	(\$1,061,682.19)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$283.90)	(\$283.90)	\$197,499.71	\$347,995.95	\$150,496.24
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$4,343.00	\$3,215.77	(\$1,127.23)	(\$2,771,815.32)	\$4,533,060.18	\$7,304,875.50
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$35,139.88	\$36,639.88	\$1,500.00	\$9,070,332.48	\$10,519,506.60	\$1,449,174.12
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$39,482.88	\$39,855.65	\$372.77	\$6,298,517.16	\$15,052,566.78	\$8,754,049.62